
Null

Head
Count

Averag
e Age

Female

Head
Count

Averag
e Age

Male

Head
Count

Averag
e Age

N

Head
Count

Averag
e Age

Grand Total

Head
Count

Averag
e Age

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate

Divinity

1st Year Law

2nd Year Law

3rd Year Law

Law Transient Students

1st Year Pharmacy

2nd Year Pharmacy

3rd Year Pharmacy

4th Year Pharmacy

Teacher Certificate - Fin Aid

Grand Total 35

49

21

2

1

1

22

44

25

24

24

22

20

25

24

23

32

30

22

21

20

18

4,163

17

53

65

55

50

2

88

87

91

66

721

630

675

725

838

22

39

25

25

24

23

20

26

25

24

32

30

22

21

20

19

2,151

7

26

24

16

19

2

56

64

80

100

256

291

344

383

483

30

47

25

24

24

8

2

2

1

3

22

43

25

24

24

22

20

26

25

23

32

30

22

21

20

18

6,324

26

79

89

71

69

4

146

151

171

167

981

921

1,019

1,108

1,322

Undergrad

American Baptist
Anglican Church, North Am..
Anglican, unspecified
Assemblies of God
Baptist
Christian
Church of Christ
Church of God
Congregational
Episcopal
Evangelical Free
Greek Orthodox
Hindu
Latter Day Saints (Mormon)
Lutheran
Lutheran (Evangelical)
Muslim
No Response
Non-Denominational
None
Other
Pentecostal
Presbyterian
Presbyterian Church of Ame..
Roman Catholic
Seventh Day Adventist
Southern Baptist
United Methodist/EUB
Grand Total 4,367

245
108
7

200
122
284
11
27
6

444
1,056
5
2
9
4
1
5
6
61
1
9
97
598
1,023
17
1
5
13

Null Female Male N Grand Total

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

No response to Question

Non-Resident Alien

Two or more races

White

Grand Total 6,324

5,091

128

80

123

5

309

463

102

23

8

4

1

1

2

2,151

1,745

37

27

48

3

95

160

26

10

4,163

3,341

91

53

74

2

213

300

76

13

2

1

1

Undergrad

Alabama

Georgia

Tennessee

Texas

Florida

North Carolina

Mississippi

South Carolina

Kentucky

Louisiana 66

74

80

82

116

336

351

743

894

1,180

Bachelors Doctoral
(ProfPract)

Doctoral
(Research)

Masters Post-Bachelors
Certificate

Post-Masters
Certificate

Grand Total

Beeson Divinity School
Brock School of Business

Cumberland School of Law
Howard College: Arts/Sciences
McWhorter School of Pharmacy
Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing
OBB School of Education
School of Health Professions

School of Public Health
School of the Arts
Grand Total 1,612

94

112
172
127
209
160
249

166
288
35

2

2

21

13

5

3

331

74
57
27
32

7

25
78
31

27

27

321

8
38

60
73

141

1

910
94

17
77
71
112
87
242

210

24-25 Degrees Conferred - Primary Major

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age

Entering Freshmen 18752 18404 181,156

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age
Entering Transfer 24.266 22.666 23.4132

Samford University
Fall 2025
Quick Facts

UGRAD Top Ten Application States

Credit Hours FTE

Beeson Divinity School

Brock School of Business

Cumberland School of Law

General University

Howard College: Arts/Sciences

McWhorter School of Pharmacy

Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing

OBB School of Education

School of Health Professions

School of Public Health

School of the Arts

Undeclared

Grand Total 6,186

119

621

193

826

572

678

305

973

1

498

1,250

150

91,171

1,870

9,780

2,317

12,871

7,583

8,944

4,994

15,470

7

7,186

18,639

1,510

Graduate Undergrad Grand Total

Full-time

Part-time

Grand Total 91,171

1,062

90,109

67,938

543

67,395

23,233

519

22,714

Credit Hours


