	Null		Female		Male		N		Grand Total							Undergrad			Credit Hours	FTE
	Head A		Head Av		Head A		Head A	/erag		Averag				American Baptist		13	Beeson Divinit	v School	1,510	150
	Count		Count 6		Count		Count e		Count					Anglican Church, Nort	h Am	5	Brock School	•	18,639	1,250
Freshman	1	21	838	18	483	19			1,322	18				Anglican, unspecified Assemblies of God		1 17				498
Sophomore			725	20	383	20			1,108	20				Baptist		1,023	Cumberland So		7,186	
Junior			675	21	344	21			1,019	21				Christian		598 97	General Univer	•	7	1
			630	22	291	22			921	22				Church of Christ Church of God		9	Howard Colleg	e: Arts/Sciences	15,470	973
Senior														Congregational		1	McWhorter Sch	nool of Pharmacy	4,994	305
Graduate	1	49	721	30	256	30	3	24	981	30	Sami	ford Uni	versitv	Episcopal Evangelical Free		61	Moffett/Sander	s School-Nursing	8,944	678
Divinity			66	32	100	32	1	24	167	32		Fall 202		Greek Orthodox		5	OBB School of	Education	7,583	572
1st Year Law			91	23	80	24			171	23				Hindu Latter Day Saints (Mor		1 4	School of Heal	th Professions	12,871	826
2nd Year Law			87	24	64	25			151	25	G	uick Fa	cts	Lutheran	mon)	9	School of Publ	ic Health	2,317	193
3rd Year Law			88	25	56	26	2	25	146	26				Lutheran (Evangelical	)	2	School of the	Arts	9,780	621
							2	25						Muslim No Response		5 1,056	Undeclared		1,870	119
Law Transient Students			2	20	2	20			4	20				Non-Denominational		444	Grand Total		91,171	6,186
1st Year Pharmacy			50	22	19	23			69	22				None		6				5,.55
2nd Year Pharmacy			55	24	16	24			71	24				Other Pentecostal		27 11		Credit	Hours	
3rd Year Pharmacy			65	24	24	25			89	24				Presbyterian		284		Graduate	Undergrad	Grand Total
4th Year Pharmacy			53	25	26	25			79	25				Presbyterian Church of Roman Catholic	of Ame	122 200	Full-time	22,714	67,395	90,109
Teacher Certificate - Fin Aid			17	44	7	39	2	47	26	43				Seventh Day Adventis	t	7				
	2	35			2,151	22	8	30	6,324	22	UGRAD	Top Ten Applic	ation States	Southern Baptist United Methodist/EUB		108 245	Part-time	519	543	1,062
Grand Total		35	4,163	22	2,151	22	٥	30	0,324	22				Grand Total		4,367	Grand Total	23,233	67,938	91,171
	Null Female		emale	Ma	Male N Gra			nd Total	al		Undergrad		Female		Male		Grand Total			
American Indian or Alaskan Nativ	/e				13		10			23	Alabama		1,180		Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age
Asian					76		26			102	Georgia		894	Entering Freshmen	752	18	404	18	1,156	18
Black or African American			1		300		60	:	2	463	Tennessee		743							
Hispanic					213		95		1	309	Texas		351		Female		Male		Grand T	otal
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific	c Islander				2		3			5	Florida		336							
No response to Question					74		48		1	123	North Carol	ina	116				Hand Orang			
Non-Resident Alien					53		27			80	Mississippi		82	Entering Transfer	Head Count 66	Average Age 24.2	Head Count 66	Average Age 22.6	Head Count 132	Average Age 23.4
Two or more races					91		37			128	South Caro	ina	80	Littering Transier		21.2		22.0	102	20.1
White			1		3,341	1,7			4	5,091	Kentucky		74							
Grand Total			2		4,163	2,1	51	1	8	6,324	Louisiana		66							
			24-2	25 De	grees C	Conferr	ed - Pri	mary	Major											
	В	Bachelo	ro.	25 De Docto	oral		ctoral		Major Masters		Bachelors Certificate	Post-Masters Certificate	Grand Total							
Beeson Divinity School	Е	Bachelo	ro.	Docto	oral	Doo	ctoral		Masters 31				35							
Brock School of Business	В	Bachelo 21	rs (	Docto ProfPra	oral act) 1	Doo	ctoral		Masters 31 78		Certificate		35 288							
Brock School of Business Cumberland School of Law	В	21	rs (	Docto ProfPra	oral act)	Doo	ctoral		Masters 31 78 25		Certificate		35 288 166							
Brock School of Business Cumberland School of Law Howard College: Arts/Sciences	В	21	o 0	Docto ProfPra	oral act) 1	Doo	ctoral		Masters 31 78		Certificate		35 288 166 249							
Brock School of Business Cumberland School of Law	В	21	rs ( 0 2 37	Docto ProfPra	oral act) 1	Doo	ctoral		Masters 31 78 25		Certificate		35 288 166							
Brock School of Business Cumberland School of Law Howard College: Arts/Sciences McWhorter School of Pharmacy	В	21 24 8 11	rs ( 0 2 37	Docto ProfPra	oral act) 1	Doo	ctoral		Masters 31 78 25 7		Certificate		35 288 166 249 160							
Brock School of Business Cumberland School of Law Howard College: Arts/Sciences McWhorter School of Pharmacy Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing	В	21 24 8 11 7	0 0 2 37 2 11	Docto ProfPra	oral act) 1 141 73 60	Doo	ctoral arch)		Masters 31 78 25 7 32 27 57		Certificate 3 5	Certificate	35 288 166 249 160 209 127 172							
Brock School of Business Cumberland School of Law Howard College: Arts/Sciences McWhorter School of Pharmacy Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing OBB School of Education School of Health Professions School of Public Health	В	21 24 8 11 7	0 0 2 2 37 2 2 11 17 7 17	Docto ProfPra	oral act)  1  141  73  60	Doo	ctoral arch)		Masters 31 78 25 7 32 27		Certificate	Certificate	35 288 166 249 160 209 127 172 172							
Brock School of Business Cumberland School of Law Howard College: Arts/Sciences McWhorter School of Pharmacy Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing OBB School of Education School of Health Professions	В	21 24 8 11 7	0 0 2 2 87 2 2 11 17 7 14 4	Docto ProfPra	oral act) 1 141 73 60	Doo	ctoral arch)		Masters 31 78 25 7 32 27 57		Certificate 3 5	Certificate	35 288 166 249 160 209 127 172							